Maturity date 30-Dec-24 30-Dec-25 30-Mar-26

Hedge ratio - 1:1 1:1

Interest rate (including margin) (%) - 5.80% 5.84%

Carrying amount (current and non-current liability) ($’000) - (46) (46)

Change in fair value of hedges recognised in other comprehensive
income

(56)   (190)   (116)

2024

Notional amount ($’000) 20,000 20,000 10,000

Maturity date 30 Dec 2024 30 Dec 2025 30 Mar 2026

Hedge ratio 1:1 1:1 1:1

Interest rate (including margin) (%) 5.81 5.80 5.84

Carrying amount (current and non-current asset) ($’000) 56 144 70

Change in fair value of hedges recognised in other comprehensive
income

(137) (90) (38)

The weighted average interest rate including margin is 5.23% (2024: 6.13%).

The weighted average term to hedge expiry is 0.58 years (2024: 1.15 years).

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from floating rate liabilities as a result of changes in interest rates. The analysis
is prepared assuming the amount of variable rate loans outstanding at the reporting date, for which fixed interest rate swaps were not in
place, was outstanding for the whole year.

 Impact on post-tax profit

 2025 2024

   $’000 $’000

Australian variable interest rates – increase by 100 basis points (bps)

(2024: 100 bps) *
   (392)   (310)

Australian variable interest rates – decrease by 100 basis points (bps)

(2024: 100 bps) *
   392   310

* Holding all other variables constant

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2025 | continued

EUREKA GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED  |  ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT 30 JUNE 2025

76

(d) Derivatives

The Group has the following derivative financial instruments in the following line items in the statement of financial position:

   2025   2024

   $’000   $’000

Current assets/(liabilities)

Interest rate swaps – cash flow hedges (b)(ii)   (92) 56

Total current derivative financial instrument assets/(liabilities)   (92) 56